Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fort James Operating Company		12/31/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Georgia-Pacific Consumer Products LP	
Street Address:	133 Peachtree Street NE	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30303	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76314594	ENMOTION
Serial Number:	76314593	ENMOTION
Serial Number:	78260787	ENMOTION
Serial Number:	76401891	
Serial Number:	76315505	ENMOTION
Serial Number:	78512914	
Serial Number:	77031104	BRAWNY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)584-1461

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: bfedwar@gapac.com
Correspondent Name: Barbara Edwards

Address Line 1: GA030-41 133 Peachtree Street NE

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

TRADEMARK REEL: 003496 FRAME: 0939 76314594

\$190 DD

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FJOC DE TO GPCP LP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara F. Edwards
Signature:	/bfe/
Date:	03/09/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=FJOC to GPCPLP#page1.tif source=FJOC to GPCPLP#page2.tif source=FJOC to GPCPLP#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003496 FRAME: 0940

Delaware

PAGE .

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "FORT JAMES OPERATING COMPANY" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FORT JAMES OPERATING COMPANY" TO "GEORGIA-PACIFIC CONSUMER PRODUCTS LP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 5:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 8:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

100V

4275405

061191848

Warriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5312552

DATE: 12-27-06

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003496 FRAME: 0941

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:04 FM 12/27/2006 FILED 05:05 FM 12/27/2006 SRV 061191848 - 4275405 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

TO A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

FORT JAMES OPERATING COMPANY

This Certificate of Conversion is being filed by the undersigned in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the "Secretary of State") in accordance with the provisions of Section 17-217 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (the "DRULPA") in connection with the conversion of Fort James Operating Company from a Delaware corporation to a Delaware limited partnership pursuant to Section 17-217 of the DRULPA.

FIRST The name of the corporation to be converted into a limited partnership is Fort James Operating Company.

SECOND Fort James Operating Company was organized under the laws of the State of Virginia on June 14, 1979.

THIRD Fort James Operating Company converted to a Delaware corporation pursuant to Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law on December 29, 2006.

FOURTH The name of the Delaware limited partnership shall be "Georgia-Pacific Consumer Products LP".

FIFTH This Certificate of Conversion, and the conversion, shall become effective on December 31, 2006 at 8:45 pm EST.

LEGAL02/30193111v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003496 FRAME: 0942

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of this 15th day of December, 2006.

FORT JAMES OPERATING COMPANY

Name: Stefance 6. Simpson Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003496 FRAME: 0943

RECORDED: 03/09/2007